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2025 Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program (SFMNP) 

The Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging is happy to administer the SFMNP again this year. The SFMNP is funded by 
the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA), the Ohio Department of Aging (ODA) and the Western Reserve Area 
Agency on Aging (WRAAA). 
 
Listed below are the SFMNP Community Partners available for assistance with the application. There is no guarantee 
that you will receive benefits even if you are eligible for this program. This document is for informational purposes 
only. No applications, benefit cards, or printing of QR codes are available from the WRAAA office.  
 

Agency  Contact  

CUYAHOGA COUNTY 
Cleveland Chinese Senior Citizens Association 
3843 Payne Avenue 
Cleveland 44114 

(216) 881-6999 
susanhuiliu525@gmail.com  

Susan Liu 

Community Partnership on Aging  
1370 Victory Drive 
South Euclid 44121  

(216) 291-3902 
sattinw@communitypartnershiponaging.org 

Wendy Sattin 

Donna Smallwood Activities Center 
7010 Powers Blvd. 
Parma 44129 

(440) 885-8800 
cerlenmeyer@cityofparma-oh.gov  

Cheryl Erlenmeyer 

East End Neighborhood House 
2749 Woodhill Road 
Cleveland 44104  

(216) 707-6010 or (216) 707-6028 
rhaynesworth@eenh.org or agarrett@eenh.org  

Richard Haynesworth or Amanda Garrett 

Euclid Senior Programs   
1 Bliss Lane 
Euclid 44123  

(216) 289-2985 
cbronson@cityofeuclid.com  

Cassaundra Bronson 

Fairview Park Senior Life Office 
20769 Lorain Road 
Fairview Park 44126  

(440) 356-4437 
laura.brondos@fairviewpark.org or cathy.eble@fairviewpark.org  

Laura Brondos or Cathy Eble 

City of Garfield Heights 
5407 Turney Road 
Garfield Heights 44125 

(216) 475-3244 
Adailey@garfieldhts.org  

Anessia Dailey 

Harvard Community Services Center 
McCullough Hall 
18240 Harvard Avenue 
Cleveland 44128   

(216) 991-8585 ext. 3213 
harvardseniorconn@yahoo.com  

Phyllis Hailey 

Catholic Charities, Hispanic Senior Center 
3115 Scranton Road 
Cleveland 44109 

(216) 939-3705 
gmartinez@ccdocle.org  

Gloria Martinez 

Catholic Charities, St. Martin De Porres Senior Center 
1264 East 123rd Street 
Cleveland 44108 

(216) 268-3909  
washalena.walker@ccdocle.org or  

tangie.anderson-bonner@ccdocle.org  
Washalena Walker or Tangie Anderson-Bonner 
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Agency  Contact  

CUYAHOGA COUNTY 
Jewish Family Service Association 
29125 Chagrin Boulevard 
Pepper Pike 44122 

(216) 378-3467 
skramarovsky@jfsa-cleveland.org  

Svitlana Kramarovsky 

Lakewood Division of Aging/Cove Community Center 
12525 Lake Avenue 
Lakewood 44107 

(216) 529-5005 
Barry.Wemyss@lakewoodoh.net  

Barry Wemyss 

Mandel Jewish Community Center 
26001 South Woodland Road 
Beachwood 44122 

(216) 593-6246 
lyulish@mandeljcc.org  

Lynne Yulish 

Maple Heights Senior Center 
15901 Libby Road 
Maple Heights 44137  

(216) 587-9602 
phansberry@mapleheightsohio.com  

Pequita Hanberry 

Murtis Taylor Family Center 
13411 Union Avenue 
Cleveland 44120  

(216) 283-4400  x2355 
tburns@murtistaylor.org or jmorgan@murtistaylor.org  

Teres Burns or Jackie Morgan 

North Olmsted Senior Center  
28114 Lorain Road 
North Olmsted 44070  

(440) 777-8100 
millere@north-olmsted.com    

Erica Miller 

City of Parma Heights 
9275 North Church Drive 
Parma Heights 44130 

(440) 888-4416 
tjames@parmaheights.us  

Trish James 

The Philliss Wheatley Association, Inc. 
4450 Cedar Avenue 
Cleveland 44103 

(216) 391-4443 
rking@pwacleveland.org  

Richard King 

Rose Center for Aging Well-East Cleveland  
1507 Doan Avenue 
East Cleveland 44112 

(216) 373-1696 
tkirksey@benrose.org  

Tracey Kirksey 

Rose Center for Aging Well-Gunning Park 
16700 Puritas Avenue 
Cleveland 44135 

(216) 373-1735 
eburns@benrose.org  

Elizabeth Burns 

Rose Center for Aging Well-King Kennedy 
2501 E. 59th Street, #1201 
Cleveland 44104 

(216) 401-6561 
kledford@benrose.org  

Karen Ledford 

Rose Center for Aging Well-Paul W. Alandt Lakeshore  
16600 Lake Shore Boulevard 
Cleveland 44110 

(216) 373-1939 
kfennell@benrose.org or rwhitted@benrose.org  

Kim Fennell or Robin Whitted 

Rose Center for Aging Well-James Woods  
1795 West 25th Street 
Cleveland 44113 

(216) 373-1793 
lrobinson@benrose.org  

Linda Robinson 

Salvation Army West Park 
12645 Lorain Avenue 
Cleveland 44111  

(216) 252-3593 
Pamela.Jones@USE.SalvationArmy.org  

Pam Jones 

Senior Centers of Ohio, Inc. 
21400 Southgate Park Boulevard, Suite 200 
Maple Heights 44137 

(844) 735-2834 
joseph@seniorcentersofohio.com  

Joe Fouche 
Senior Citizen Resources 
3100 Devonshire Avenue 
Cleveland 44109  

(216) 749-5367 
TRibnicky@scrinc.org or  

Tina Ribnicky or Christine Maslar 
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Agency  Contact  

CUYAHOGA COUNTY 
University Settlement  
4800 Broadway Avenue 
Cleveland 44127 

(216) 641-8948 
pgullian@universitysettlement.net  

Patricia Gullian 

Westside Community House 
9300 Lorain Avenue 
Cleveland 44113  

(216) 771-7297 x303  
ymedina@wschouse.org  

Yvette Medina  

GEAUGA COUNTY 
Geauga County Department on Aging 
12611 Ravenwood Drive 
Chardon 44024 

(440) 279-2130 
dcatucci@co.geauga.oh.us 

Deana Catucci 

LAKE COUNTY 
Lake County Council on Aging 
8520 East Avenue 
Mentor 44060  

(440) 205-8111 
joliverio@lccoa.org  

Jackie Oliverio 
 

 

 

Agency Contact 

LORAIN COUNTY 
City of North Ridgeville, Office for Older Adults 
7327 Avon Belden Road 
North Ridgeville 44039 

(440) 490-2056 
elockshine@nridgeville.org or sallen@nridgeville.org  

Emily Lockshine or Stacey Allen 
Lorain County Office on Aging 
534 Abbe Road South 
Lorain 44035 

(440) 326-4800 
smalik@lcooa.org  

 Sue Malik  

Neighborhood Alliance 
265 Washington Avenue 
Elyria 44035 

(440) 233-8768 
Marisolm@myneighborhoodalliance.org  

Marisol Matias-Ward 

MEDINA COUNTY 
Medina County Office for Older Adults 
246 Northland Drive 
Medina 44256 

(330) 723-9514 
lltoch@medinacounty.gov or kmull@medinacounty.gov  

Laura Toth or Kim Mull 
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